		City and County of Denver			City and County Building 1437 Bannock St. Denver, CO 80202	
SEAL		Legislation Details				
File #:	20-0	0411 Version: 1				
Туре:	Res	solution	Status:	Adopted		
File created:	4/27	7/2020	In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	5/18	8/2020	Final action:	5/18/2020		
Title:	HNT and Ame prov to a cont perio Cou	A resolution approving a proposed First Amendment, between the City and County of Denver and HNTB Corporation concerning architectural and engineering design services related to the Expansion and Renewal Program at Denver International Airport. Amends a contract with HNTB Corporation by adding \$20 million for a new total of \$85 million to provide architectural and engineering design services relating to the Expansion and Renewal Program to accommodate additional project delivery options at Denver International Airport. No change to contract duration (201631727). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 6-1-20. Councilmember Flynn approved direct filing this item on 5-7-20. Pursuant to Council Rule 3.7, Councilmember Flynn called out this resolution at the 5-11-20 Council meeting for a one-week postponement to 5-18-20.				
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	Zacl	Zach Rothmier				
Code sections:						
Attachments:	Res	1. RR20 0411 DIA HNTB, 2. Gates Expansion Phase II Fact Sheet, 3. 20-0411 Filed Resolution_HNTB Corporation, 4. 20-0411_Contract_HNTB Corporation, 5. 20-0411 Filed Resolution_HNTB Corporation, 6. Concourse Program Amendments May 2020, 7. 20-0411 - signed				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result	
5/19/2020	1	Council President	sig	ned		
5/18/2020	1	City Council	ado	opted	Pass	

postponed

5/11/2020

City Council

1